FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-01-2001



**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101601547

TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ON	LY	(1-)
Submission Type	er of Paterits and Tradem	Conveyance Ty	aπacned original dod Oe	cument(s) or copy(les).
✓ New		✓ Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmission (I	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of N	
Correction of P1 Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		Other U.S. Governmer	ent Agencies)
Conveying Party(		-	partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Ferrel	•	Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  02 16 00
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Пм	ark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) L-tech	Corporation			If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1) 2632 I	Bayshore Parkway			States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Moun	tain View	CA	9404	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter f	Zing Zing Zing Zing Pa	code
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				-
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	1			
00000303 59	009741	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	<b>(</b>	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0559** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (650	) 813-1800			
Name	Timothy H. Gens					
Address (line 1)	The Technology Law Group					
Address (line 2)	265 Cambridge Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Box 61029					
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 94306					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached			
		stent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5909741 Patent Nur	nber(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten it named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
-	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00			
		sed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔙				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	De	eposit Account Number: # 50	1484			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache		ief, the foregoing information is true and c iginal document. Charges to deposit acco				
Timothy H. (	Gens	Simothy Hens	01-17-01			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0560

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**WHEREAS**, I, Gary W. Ferrell have made an invention pertaining to a "CHEMICAL BATH APPARATUS" as disclosed in a United States Patent No. 5,909,741 issued on June 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, L-tech Corporation, a corporation of the State of Nevada having its principal business at 774 Mays Blvd., Box 7872, Incline Village, Nevada 89542 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any further United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I assign to L-tech Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that I will communicate to L-tech Corporation or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid L-tech Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

**FURTHER**, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent, which may be granted on such applications to L-tech Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the date set forth opposite my signature.

Gary W. Ferrell

State of California

County of Santa Clara

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0561

2/16/2400